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Tariff Notice No. 1965/28-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. 
--'------:------------------__: 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

List 
No. 

From I To 

5131 
5132 
5133 

599.570.2 
694.113 .1 
698.121.9 

5134 698. 922. 9 
5135 725.050.9 

5136 731. 700.9 

5137 Group 732 

5138 Group 733 

5139 Group 734 

Sichel Siccollin PL 75 adhesive .. 
Saddle staples . . . . . . 
Articles suited for use in the manufac-

ture of saddlery and harness, viz: 
Billet studs 
Breeching staples 
Dees 
Gullet plates 
Halter rings and loops combined 
Hooks, snap and bolt 
Horse brasses 
Lead clips 
McKinney hooks 
Pedestals 
Rings 
Rosettes 
Saddle-tree bars 
Squares 
Staple plates 
Terrets 

Bunsen burners . . . . . . 
Elements for electric furnaces in which 

the resistence is composed of silicon 
carbide or molybdenum disilicide 

Air-pressure brakes, and identifiable 
parts thereof, suited for use on 
vehicles 

NOTE-Identifiable parts of air-pres
sure brakes classified in other items 
of the Tariff will be admitted under 
the above concession but must be 
entered under their correct Tariff 
items in the Standard Tariff 

Air-pressure brakes, and identifiable 
parts thereof, suited for use on 
vehicles 

NOTE-Identifiable parts of air-pres
sure brakes classified in other items 
of the Tariff will be admitted under 
the above concession but must be 
entered under their correct Tariff 
items in the Standard Tariff 

Air pressure brakes, and identifiable 
parts thereof, suited for use on 
vehicles 

NOTE-Identifiable parts of air-pres
sure brakes classified in other items 
of the Tariff will be admitted under 
the above concession but must be 
entered under their correct Tariff 
items in the Standard Tariff 

Air-pressure brakes and identifiable 
parts thereof, suited for use on air
craft, conforming to New Zealand 
Civil Aviation Administration 
Specifications, or accompanied by 
Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or 
Affidavits of Approval for aircraft 

NOTE-Identifiable parts of air-pres
sure brakes classified in other items 
of the Tariff will be admitted under 
the above concession but must be 
entered under their correct Tariff 
items in the Standard Tariff 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

20%S 
20%S 

Free 
25% 
20% 

25% 
25% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

10% 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

24 
6 

99 

2 
66 

67 

67 

67 

77 

1/7 /62 30/9/64 
l/7 /62 30/6/65 
1/7 /62 30/6/65 

1/7 /62 31/12/64 
1/8/63 31/12/64 

1/7/62 30/6/65 

1/7 /62 30/6/65 

1/7 /62 30/6/65 

1/7 /62 30/6/65 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 May 1965. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1965. 

Notice Under the Regulations A(:!t 1936 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage 
Number Enactment Free) 

Coinage Act 1933 Coinage Proclamation 1965 1965/59 13/4/65 6d. 
Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 

Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. 
Box 1721), Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (P,Q. Box H04)1 Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies 
may be ordered by quoting serial number. · 

· R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 
C 


