Tariff Notice No. 1965/28—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5131 5132 5133	599.570.2 694.113.1 698.121.9	Sichel Siccollin PL 75 adhesive Saddle staples Articles suited for use in the manufacture of saddlery and harness, viz: Billet studs Breeching staples Dees	Free Free Free			20%	Free 25% 20%	10.8 10.8	24 6 99	1/7/62 1/7/62 1/7/62	30/9/64 30/6/65 30/6/65
		Gullet plates Halter rings and loops combined Hooks, snap and bolt Horse brasses Lead clips McKinney hooks Pedestals Rings Rosettes									
		Saddle-tree bars Squares Staple plates									
5134 5135	698.922.9 725.050.9	Terrets Bunsen burners Elements for electric furnaces in which the resistence is composed of silicon	Free Free			20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2	2 66	1/7/62 1/8/63	31/12/64 31/12/64
5136	731.700.9	carbide or molybdenum disilicide Air-pressure brakes, and identifiable parts thereof, suited for use on vehicles Note—Identifiable parts of air-pres-	Free			••	15%	10.8	67	1/7/62	30/6/65
5137	Group 732	sure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff Air-pressure brakes, and identifiable	Free			••	15%	10.8	67	1/7/62	30/6/65
		parts thereof, suited for use on vehicles Note—Identifiable parts of air-pressure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff will be admitted under the above concession but must be									
5138	Group 733	entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff Air pressure brakes, and identifiable parts thereof, suited for use on	Free			• •	15%	10.8	67	1/7/62	30/6/65
		vehicles Note—Identifiable parts of air-pressure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff									
5139	Group 734	Air-pressure brakes and identifiable parts thereof, suited for use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications, or accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free		••	••	10%	10.8	77	1/7/62	30/6/65
		Note—Identifiable parts of air-pressure brakes classified in other items of the Tariff will be admitted under the above concession but must be entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff									

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 May 1965. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Authority for Enactment

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Short Title or Subject-matter

Date of Enactment

Price (Postage Free)

Coinage Act 1933

.. Coinage Proclamation 1965

Number 13/4/65 1965/59

Serial

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.